Town of Hingham



Select Board Meeting Agenda

April 8, 2024 6:00 P.M.

Town Hall North Hearing Room (3rd Floor) 210 Central Street Hingham, MA OR

Remote meeting via Zoom: Dial-in number: 929-205-6099 Meeting ID: 868 7614 2895 Passcode: 111222 Website: https://zoom.us/join

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Approval of Minutes
- 4. Discussion of 2024 Annual Town Meeting Warrant Articles:
 - Article 28: Amend Zoning By-Law: Personal Wireless Service Facilities
 - Article 30: Amend Zoning By-Law: Update of Floodplain Map References and

Regulations

- Article 31: Amend Zoning By-Law: Groundwater Protection Overlay District
- Article 32: Amend Zoning By-Law: Brew Pub, Brewery, Winery, or Distillery Use
- Article 33: Amend Zoning By-Law: Electric Vehicle Charging Parking

Requirements

- Article 34: Amend Zoning By-Law: MBTA Communities Multifamily Housing
- Article 35: Amend Zoning By-Law: South Shore Country Club Zoning District
- Article 36: Amend Zoning By-Law: Abandonment or Discontinuance of

Nonconforming Conditions

• Article 37: Amend Zoning By-Law: Special Requirements in the Official and Open

Space District

- Article 38: Amend Zoning By-Law: Maximum Height in the Harbor Overlay District
- Article 39: Amend Zoning By-Law: Update to Nursing Home Use
- 5. To consider approval of the Agreement with Shrewsbury Landscapes, Inc. to provide Infield Openings and Turf Management Services
- 6. To consider approval of the Contract Amendment with T.L. Edwards, Inc. to provide Roadway Management Services
- 7. Police Officer Appointment (potential candidates: Dillon T. Leary, Aaron S. Richardson, Robert Patrick Sullivan)
- 8. To proclaim April 19, 2024 as Education and Sharing Day in the Town of Hingham
- 9. To proclaim April 22, 2024 as Earth Day in the Town of Hingham
- 10. To proclaim April 26, 2024 as Arbor Day in the Town of Hingham

Town of Hingham



- 11. To consider the appointment to fill a vacancy on the Veterans Council (for a list of Talent Bank Applicants and Board and Committee vacancies, please visit Hingham-ma.gov/SB)
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Town Administrator/Select Board Reports
- 14. Adjourn
- 15. Executive Session under M.G.L, c. 30A, Section 21(a)(2) to conduct strategy sessions in preparation for negotiations with nonunion personnel and/or to conduct contract negotiations with nonunion personnel (Town Administrator Tom Mayo). The Board will not reconvene in Open Session.

This meeting is being held in person and/or remotely as an alternate means of public access pursuant to Chapter 2 of the Acts of 2023 and all other applicable laws temporarily amending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law. You are hereby advised that this meeting and all communications during this meeting may be recorded by the Town of Hingham in accordance with the Open Meeting Law. If any participant wishes to record this meeting, please notify the chair at the start of the meeting in accordance with M.G.L. c. 30A, § 20(f) so that the chair may inform all other participants of said recording.